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100m · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final · Group A (of 5) 16 Apr, 2022, 16:20 · Wind: +1.6
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Edward Wilson (2003) U20 Bristol and West AC 230 4 11.18 
2 Rob Woolgar (1993) Senior Bournemouth AC 233 6 11.28 SB
3 Henry Curtis (2004) U20 City of Plymouth AC 66 2 11.52 
4 Jake Cover (2003) U20 Team Bath AC 60 8 11.76 
5 Ryan Brady (2005) U17 Bristol and West AC 33 1 11.77 
5 Harvey Noble (2002) Senior Preston Harriers 168 7 11.77 
7 Neil Chivers (1990) Senior Poole Runners 45 3 12.22 

100m · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final · Group B (of 5) 16 Apr, 2022, 16:25 · Wind: +0.7
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Isaac Marsh (2004) U20 Bristol and West AC 154 7 11.30 PB
2 Dewi Morgan (2001) Senior North Devon AC 163 3 11.60 PB
3 Alex David Armstrong (2006) U18 Yeovil Olympiads AC 6 2 12.00 
3 Euco Lima (1994) Senior Bristol and West AC 144 5 12.00 
5 Cameron Eley (2007) U17 Newport Harriers 80 1 12.20 
6 Orlando Zane Crook (2005) U18 Yeovil Olympiads AC 63 8 13.40 

100m · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final · Group C (of 5) 16 Apr, 2022, 16:30 · Wind: +1.2
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Morgan Keen Williams (2004) U20 Newport Harriers 135 2 12.14 PB
2 Vince Mason (2004) U20 Team Bath AC 155 6 12.37 PB
3 Tyler Collins (2005) U18 Poole AC 52 4 12.45 SB
4 Charlie Sendrowski (1993) Senior Bingley Harriers & AC 203 3 12.87 
5 Ian Allen (1966) M55 Yeovil Olympiads AC 3 1 12.94 
6 Andy McCrum (1958) M60 Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 156 5 13.85 

100m · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final · Group D (of 5) 16 Apr, 2022, 16:35 · Wind: +1.2
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Ben Carter Huntley (2006) U17 Yeovil Olympiads AC 119 5 12.41 PB
2 Toby Wright (2007) U17 Taunton AC 235 2 12.53 PB
2 Joshua Taylor (2006) U18 Torbay AAC 214 3 12.53 PB
4 Sebastian Lutoborski (2007) U15 Yeovil Olympiads AC 150 4 12.66 PB
5 Owen Boon (2009) U15 Yate & District AC 26 6 13.30 
6 Iseoluwa Aworinde (2008) U15 9 7 13.54 
7 Samuel Austin (2009) U15 Wells City Harriers 8 1 14.12 

100m · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final · Group E (of 5) 16 Apr, 2022, 16:40 · Wind: +0.6
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Mitchel Brown (2000) Senior Yeovil Olympiads AC 38 2 13.97 
2 Keith Powell (1960) M60 Newport Harriers 182 3 14.75 
3 Jack Adair Barker (2010) U13 Wells City Harriers 11 6 15.62 
4 Christopher Huntley (1972) M45 Yeovil Olympiads AC 120 5 16.13 

100m · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final · Group A (of 5) 16 Apr, 2022, 16:45 · Wind: +0.4
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Ella Marie Bowell (2005) U17 Bristol and West AC 30 5 12.35 
2 Skye Sauter (1999) Senior Yeovil Olympiads AC 200 7 12.42 PB
3 Lili Fern (2005) U18 City of Plymouth AC 85 6 12.57 

100m · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final · Group B (of 5) 16 Apr, 2022, 16:50 · Wind: +0.2
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Kia Slade (2001) Senior Bournemouth AC 206 5 12.94 
2 Sarah Long (1999) Senior Bristol and West AC 146 4 13.21 
3 Georgina Stokes (2004) U20 Poole AC 209 6 13.45 
4 Mia Wilkinson (2004) U20 Poole AC 225 2 13.65 

100m · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final · Group C (of 5) 16 Apr, 2022, 16:55 · Wind: +1.3
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Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Vivienne Card (2006) U17 Yeovil Olympiads AC 41 7 13.38 PB
2 Ellie Grace Mullins (2006) U18 Marlborough Athletics 165 5 13.57 
3 Lily Jones (2008) U15 Yeovil Olympiads AC 131 3 13.64 
4 Sophie Davies (2005) U18 Cardiff Archers 71 4 13.66 
5 Hannah Darby (2003) U20 SGS College Athletics Academy 68 6 13.69 SB
6 Zoe Rose Huntley (2009) U15 Yeovil Olympiads AC 121 1 13.75 PB
7 Nia Rodgers (2007) U15 Taunton AC 194 2 13.92 PB

Ava Stratford-Davies (2009) U15 Newport Harriers 212 8 DNF

100m · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final · Group D (of 5) 16 Apr, 2022, 17:00 · Wind: +1.0
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Aleesha Mwaura (2007) U17 Bath 167 5 13.83 PB
2 Léonie Elizabeth Dyer (2008) U15 City of Plymouth AC 78 2 14.06 PB
3 Poppy Bevan (2009) U15 Newport Harriers 18 4 14.57 
4 Tully Clifford (2006) U18 47 3 14.73 
5 Katrina Hart (1990) Senior Birchfield Harriers 104 1 15.29 

100m · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final · Group E (of 5) 16 Apr, 2022, 17:05 · Wind: +1.8
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Celeste Redmond (2008) U15 Yate & District AC 185 5 14.35 
2 Jessica Jones (2011) U13 Yeovil Olympiads AC 238 4 14.84 
3 Willow May Barnes (2008) U15 Weymouth St Pauls Harriers 12 2 15.24 
4 Charlotte Jane Fletcher (2007) U15 Team Bath AC 88 6 15.28 
5 Molly Cowl (2009) U15 North Somerset AC 61 1 15.68 PB
6 Erin Lesley Lumsden-Barker (2010) U13 Yeovil Olympiads AC 148 3 43.19 

800m · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final · Group A (of 4) 16 Apr, 2022, 11:00
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane Result
1 Matt Cole (1995) Senior Yeovil Olympiads AC 51 4 1:59.69 SB
2 David Corkey (1999) Senior Bristol and West AC 57 6 2:01.21 
3 Robbie Hawkins (1985) M35 Yeovil Olympiads AC 107 5 2:01.50 
4 Leo Stark (2005) U18 Newport Harriers 208 2 2:02.52 PB
5 George Thomas (2005) U18 North Devon AC 215 3 2:03.03 
6 Ricardo Reyes (2006) U18 Team Bath AC 187 1 2:05.15 PB

800m · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final · Group B (of 4) 16 Apr, 2022, 11:08
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane Result
1 Ryan Reed (2007) U17 Taunton AC 186 5 2:05.96 PB
2 Christopher Oliveira (2007) U15 North Devon AC 171 4 2:06.01 PB
3 William Alexander Armstrong (2004) U20 Yeovil Olympiads AC 7 6 2:10.16 PB
4 Will Birchall (2008) U15 Yeovil Olympiads AC 25 2 2:12.29 PB
5 Murray Pearson (2007) U17 Westbury Harriers 180 7 2:12.74 PB
6 Laurence Badman (2001) Senior Wells City Harriers 10 3 2:16.50 
7 Stanley Wyatt (2009) U15 Team Bath AC 236 8 2:16.59 PB

800m · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final · Group C (of 4) 16 Apr, 2022, 11:16
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane Result
1 Owen Boon (2009) U15 Yate & District AC 26 8 2:18.78 PB
2 Alex Hearn (2007) U17 Team Bath AC 110 4 2:20.00 PB
3 Samuel Austin (2009) U15 Wells City Harriers 8 1 2:22.60 PB
4 Henry Birchall (2007) U17 Yeovil Olympiads AC 24 2 2:22.82 PB
5 Jeremy Musselwhite (1958) M60 Yate & District AC 166 6 2:31.15 PB
6 David Cooke (1954) M65 Yeovil Olympiads AC 55 7 2:39.39 

800m · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final · Group D (of 4) 16 Apr, 2022, 11:24
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane Result
1 Oskar Adrian Beck (2011) U13 Wells City Harriers 16 7 2:37.08 PB
2 Leyton Finn (2010) U13 Wells City Harriers 87 5 2:41.71 
3 Rory Osborne (2011) U13 Team Bath AC 174 4 2:42.74 PB
4 Oli Hallett (2010) U13 100 2 2:45.28 PB
5 Isaac Peter Robin Slight (2009) U13 Yeovil Olympiads AC 207 3 2:49.56 
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800m · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final · Group A (of 4) 16 Apr, 2022, 11:32
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane Result
1 Keira Elizabeth Devereux (2006) U17 North Somerset AC 75 4 2:12.86 PB
2 Katy Roy (1984) W35 Chepstow Harriers 197 5 2:16.95 PB
3 Estelle Lowe (2009) U15 Westbury Harriers 147 1 2:22.14 
4 Ceri Elizabeth Griffiths (2005) U17 Newport Harriers 97 2 2:25.91 
5 Jess Courtney (2004) U20 59 8 2:31.05 

800m · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final · Group B (of 4) 16 Apr, 2022, 11:40
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane Result
1 Holly Sanigar (2007) U15 Bristol and West AC 198 4 2:20.83 PB
3 Lucy Acott (2006) U17 Mendip AC 240 8 2:30.12 
4 India Scarlett Ibbotson (2002) Senior Swindon Harriers 123 5 2:31.70 
5 Daisy Isabelle Flux (2006) U17 Dorchester AC 89 2 2:35.24 
6 Freya Grace Woollard (2008) U15 Poole AC 234 1 2:44.75 

800m · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final · Group C (of 4) 16 Apr, 2022, 11:48
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane Result
1 Lyla Briffitt (2007) U17 North Somerset AC 35 5 2:31.40 PB
2 Eleanor Fuller (2006) U18 Carmarthen & District Harriers 90 6 2:34.90 PB
3 Mairi Carver Brown (2009) U13 Bristol and West AC 42 7 2:35.70 PB
4 Alexandra Oliver (2004) U20 SGS College Athletics Academy 172 3 2:42.00 
5 Tabitha Cara Olivier (2009) U15 Yeovil Olympiads AC 173 8 2:47.30 

800m · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final · Group D (of 4) 16 Apr, 2022, 11:56
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane Result
1 Vienna Townsend (2010) U13 Yeovil Olympiads AC 239 1 2:33.13 
2 Ellie Birchall (2010) U13 Yeovil Olympiads AC 23 5 2:37.08 PB
3 Amelie Cook (2007) U15 54 4 2:41.68 PB
4 Ella Jane Richards (2010) U13 Newton Abbot AC 188 6 2:45.94 PB
5 Erin Lesley Lumsden-Barker (2010) U13 Yeovil Olympiads AC 148 8 2:55.55 PB
6 Sami Hallett (2008) U15 101 3 2:57.92 
7 Amelia Lara-George Hunter (2011) U13 North Somerset AC 118 2 2:58.21 PB

83.8cm height 1500m Steeplechase (91.4cm) · Boys · U17 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 16:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Dylan Stoneman (2005) Team Bath AC 211 4:40.74 PB
2 Dillon Millard (2007) Taunton AC 162 4:44.29 
3 Noah Heal (2006) Taunton AC 108 5:00.00 

1500m Steeplechase · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:40
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result
1 Emily Jane Marie Parker (2004) U20 Poole AC 178 5:01.69 
2 Lucy Bickerton (2007) U17 Yeovil Olympiads AC 20 5:23.60 
3 Daisy Elizabeth Davies (2008) U15 Yeovil Olympiads AC 70 5:32.70 PB
4 Anya Isobela Evans (2003) U20 Yeovil Olympiads AC 82 5:34.32 
5 Imogen Tanner (2004) U20 Independent Intelligent Fitness 213 5:38.19 PB
6 Lily Williams (2004) U20 Newport Harriers 226 5:41.45 
7 Ffion Ouseley (2006) U18 Pembrokeshire Harriers 177 5:42.32 PB

1500m Steeplechase (76.2cm) · Girls · Multiple, U15 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:40
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Daisy Elizabeth Davies (2008) Yeovil Olympiads AC 70 5:32.70 PB
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1500m Steeplechase (76.2cm) · Girls · Multiple, U17 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:40
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Lucy Bickerton (2007) Yeovil Olympiads AC 20 5:23.60 

1500m Steeplechase (76.2cm) · Girls · Multiple, U18 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:40
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Ffion Ouseley (2006) Pembrokeshire Harriers 177 5:42.32 PB

1500m Steeplechase (76.2cm) · Women · Multiple, U20 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:40
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Emily Jane Marie Parker (2004) Poole AC 178 5:01.69 
2 Anya Isobela Evans (2003) Yeovil Olympiads AC 82 5:34.32 
3 Imogen Tanner (2004) Independent Intelligent Fitness 213 5:38.19 PB
4 Lily Williams (2004) Newport Harriers 226 5:41.45 

U15s 76.2cm height 1500m Steeplechase · Mixed Adults & Youth · Multiple · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:30
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result
1 William Harries (2007) U15 Pembrokeshire Harriers 102 5:16.25 PB
2 Luke John Richards (2008) U15 Newton Abbot AC 189 6:18.14 

2000m Steeplechase (91.4cm) · Men · U20 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 15:35
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Tom Heal (2003) Taunton AC 109 6:11.10 PB
2 Oliver James (2003) Bournemouth AC 127 6:12.60 PB
3 Steve Kerfoot (2003) Bristol and West AC 137 6:15.50 
4 Oscar Lee (2003) Taunton AC 141 6:46.50 PB

76.2cm U20w/SW 2000m Steeplechase · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:50
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result
1 Kiya Dee (2005) U20 Cheltenham and County Harri… 73 6:54.09 PB
2 Kirstie Booth (1978) W40 Taunton AC 27 7:02.39 PB
3 Amelia Wills (2002) Senior Bracknell AC 228 7:04.04 
4 Ellen Weir (2003) U20 Hercules Wimbledon AC 223 7:22.23 
5 Sophia Wilson (2003) U20 Taunton AC 231 7:57.32 

76.2cm U20w/SW 2000m Steeplechase (76.2cm) · Women · Multiple, U20 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:50
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Kiya Dee (2005) Cheltenham and County Harri… 73 6:54.09 PB
2 Ellen Weir (2003) Hercules Wimbledon AC 223 7:22.23 
3 Sophia Wilson (2003) Taunton AC 231 7:57.32 

76.2cm U20w/SW 2000m Steeplechase (76.2cm) · Women · Multiple, Senior · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:50
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Amelia Wills (2002) Bracknell AC 228 7:04.04 

76.2cm U20w/SW 2000m Steeplechase (76.2cm) · Women · Multiple, W40 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:50
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Kirstie Booth (1978) Taunton AC 27 7:02.39 PB

3000m Steeplechase (91.4cm) · Men · Senior · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 15:20
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Matthew Lusby (1985) Wells City Harriers 149 10:19.48 
2 Laurence Badman (2001) Wells City Harriers 10 11:48.42 

3000m Steeplechase (76.2cm) · Women · Senior · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 15:05
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Jessica Beatrice Hatch (2004) Windsor Slough Eton & Houn… 106 11:17.80 
2 Rosie Vallance (2000) Thames Valley Harriers 220 12:13.90 

70m Hurdles · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 13:20 · Wind: -1.9
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Rosie Joynes (2009) U13 Yeovil Olympiads AC 133 2 15.88 PB

75m Hurdles · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 13:10 · Wind: -1.3
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Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Isaac Peter Robin Slight (2009) U13 Yeovil Olympiads AC 207 2 17.42 

75m Hurdles · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 13:15 · Wind: -1.2
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Nia Rodgers (2007) U15 Taunton AC 194 4 12.48 PB
2 Léonie Elizabeth Dyer (2008) U15 City of Plymouth AC 78 8 12.97 
3 Celeste Redmond (2008) U15 Yate & District AC 185 2 13.48 
4 Willow May Barnes (2008) U15 Weymouth St Pauls Harriers 12 1 16.34 
5 Charlotte Jane Fletcher (2007) U15 Team Bath AC 88 7 16.72 
6 Sami Hallett (2008) U15 101 3 17.57 

80m Hurdles · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 13:00 · Wind: -2.9
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Mayalee Osola (2005) U17 Bristol and West AC 176 6 12.15 
2 Vivienne Card (2006) U17 Yeovil Olympiads AC 41 4 12.40 
3 Alice Wilson (2006) U17 Team Bath AC 229 5 13.07 
4 Jasmine Hatch (2006) U17 Windsor Slough Eton & Houn… 105 2 13.10 
5 Ellie Grace Mullins (2006) U17 Marlborough Athletics 165 3 14.09 

100m Hurdles · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final · Group A (of 2) 16 Apr, 2022, 12:40 · Wind: -2.5
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Adam James Dingley (2007) U17 City of Plymouth AC 76 7 14.06 
2 Joshua Taylor (2006) U17 Torbay AAC 214 5 14.28 
3 George Isgrove (2006) U17 Bristol and West AC 124 2 14.45 
4 Toby Wright (2007) U17 Taunton AC 235 4 15.68 
5 Jakob David Maxwell Roberts (2005) U17 Wimborne AC 192 3 16.09 
6 Cameron Eley (2007) U17 Newport Harriers 80 6 16.93 

100m Hurdles · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final · Group B (of 2) 16 Apr, 2022, 12:45 · Wind: -2.6
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Neil Tunstall (1962) M60 Cornwall AC 217 3 15.98 
2 Jeremy Musselwhite (1958) M60 Yate & District AC 166 2 21.95 PB

100m Hurdles · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final · Group A (of 2) 16 Apr, 2022, 12:30 · Wind: -2.7
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane React. Result

Taiya Jones (2000) Senior Team Bath AC 132 2 15.81 PB
Melissa Choong (2004) U20 Bristol and West AC 46 5 16.53 
Kia Slade (2001) Senior Bournemouth AC 206 6 14.74 
Willa Gibb (2003) U20 94 7 16.31 

100m Hurdles · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final · Group B (of 2) 16 Apr, 2022, 12:35 · Wind: -1.8
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Seren Rodgers (2005) U20 Taunton AC 195 2 15.86 
2 Mia Wilkinson (2004) U20 Poole AC 225 3 15.96 
3 Hanna Ulvede (2004) U20 Newton Abbot AC 219 4 16.45 
4 Stephanie Brooks (2003) U20 Yate & District AC 36 5 16.83 

110m Hurdles · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 12:20
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Harry Barton (2003) U20 Wells City Harriers 13 7 14.58 
2 Jake Cover (2003) U20 Team Bath AC 60 6 14.95 
3 Rob Woolgar (1993) Senior Bournemouth AC 233 1 15.23 PB
4 Henry Curtis (2004) U20 City of Plymouth AC 66 8 15.24 
5 Patrick Kyle (2005) U20 139 4 15.36 
6 Dan Brown (1986) M35 Yeovil Olympiads AC 37 5 23.27 

Oscar Hennessy Leach (2004) U20 111 3 DQ 
TR22.6

Rule TR22.6: Not going over each hurdle
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110m Hurdles (99.1cm / 9.14m) · Men · Multiple, U20 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 12:20
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Harry Barton (2003) Wells City Harriers 13 7 14.58 
2 Jake Cover (2003) Team Bath AC 60 6 14.95 
3 Henry Curtis (2004) City of Plymouth AC 66 8 15.24 
4 Patrick Kyle (2005) 139 4 15.36 

Oscar Hennessy Leach (2004) 111 3 DQ 
TR22.6

Rule TR22.6: Not going over each hurdle

110m Hurdles (106.7cm / 9.14m) · Men · Multiple, Senior · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 12:20
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Rob Woolgar (1993) Bournemouth AC 233 1 15.23 PB

110m Hurdles (99.1cm / 9.14m) · Men · Multiple, M35 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 12:20
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Dan Brown (1986) Yeovil Olympiads AC 37 5 23.27 

300m Hurdles · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 13:45
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Neil Tunstall (1962) M60 Cornwall AC 217 4 44.87 PB
2 Jeremy Musselwhite (1958) M60 Yate & District AC 166 1 55.13 PB

300m Hurdles (76.2cm / 35m) · Men · Multiple, M60 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 13:45
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Neil Tunstall (1962) Cornwall AC 217 4 44.87 PB
2 Jeremy Musselwhite (1958) Yate & District AC 166 1 55.13 PB

300m Hurdles · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 13:45
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Poppy Louise Northcott (2006) U18 City of Plymouth AC 169 6 45.44 PB
2 Jaya Collinson (2006) U18 Poole AC 53 2 46.02 
3 Kate Elizabeth Gray (2005) U17 City of Plymouth AC 96 3 47.36 
4 Ellie Grace Mullins (2006) U18 Marlborough Athletics 165 5 48.46 
5 Jasmine Hatch (2006) U18 Windsor Slough Eton & Houn… 105 8 48.97 PB
6 Maddy David (2006) U18 Yeovil Olympiads AC 69 7 55.48 

300m Hurdles (76.2cm / 35m) · Girls · Multiple, U17 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 13:45
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Kate Elizabeth Gray (2005) City of Plymouth AC 96 3 47.36 

300m Hurdles · Girls · Multiple, U18 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 13:45
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Poppy Louise Northcott (2006) City of Plymouth AC 169 6 45.44 PB
2 Jaya Collinson (2006) Poole AC 53 2 46.02 
3 Ellie Grace Mullins (2006) Marlborough Athletics 165 5 48.46 
4 Jasmine Hatch (2006) Windsor Slough Eton & Houn… 105 8 48.97 PB
5 Maddy David (2006) Yeovil Olympiads AC 69 7 55.48 

300m Hurdles · Mixed Adults & Youth · Multiple · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 13:45
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Neil Tunstall (1962) M60 Cornwall AC 217 4 44.87 PB
2 Poppy Louise Northcott (2006) U18 City of Plymouth AC 169 6 45.44 PB
3 Jaya Collinson (2006) U18 Poole AC 53 2 46.02 
4 Kate Elizabeth Gray (2005) U17 City of Plymouth AC 96 3 47.36 
5 Ellie Grace Mullins (2006) U18 Marlborough Athletics 165 5 48.46 
6 Jasmine Hatch (2006) U18 Windsor Slough Eton & Houn… 105 8 48.97 PB
7 Jeremy Musselwhite (1958) M60 Yate & District AC 166 1 55.13 PB
8 Maddy David (2006) U18 Yeovil Olympiads AC 69 7 55.48 

400m Hurdles · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:00
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Toby Clayden (2002) Senior City of Plymouth AC 241 8 1:01.04 
2 Neal Edwards (1972) M50 City of Plymouth AC 79 4 1:01.27 
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Tyler Collins (2005) U17 Poole AC 52 2 DNF

400m Hurdles (83.8cm / 35m) · Boys · Multiple, U17 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result

Tyler Collins (2005) Poole AC 52 2 DNF

400m Hurdles (91.4cm / 35m) · Men · Multiple, Senior · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Toby Clayden (2002) City of Plymouth AC 241 8 1:01.04 

400m Hurdles (83.8cm / 35m) · Men · Multiple, M50 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Neal Edwards (1972) City of Plymouth AC 79 4 1:01.27 

400m Hurdles · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final · Group A (of 2) 16 Apr, 2022, 14:15
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Ophelia Pye (2005) U18 Marlborough Athletics 183 3 1:01.56 PB
2 Sarah Kearsey (1994) Senior Poole AC 134 5 1:03.54 
3 Katie Mackintosh (2001) Senior Newark AC 152 4 1:05.21 
4 Mia O'Hara (2003) U20 Crawley AC 170 2 1:05.51 
5 Mia Rose Bates (2002) Senior Team Bath AC 14 1 1:05.72 
6 Hanna Ulvede (2004) U20 Newton Abbot AC 219 6 1:09.00 

Orla Brennan (2002) Senior Windsor Slough Eton & Houn… 34 7 DNF

400m Hurdles · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final · Group B (of 2) 16 Apr, 2022, 14:20
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Lane React. Result
1 Ella Jeffery (2004) U20 Wimborne AC 128 1 1:05.76 PB
2 Cicely Hunt (1978) W40 Yeovil Olympiads AC 117 3 1:06.40 PB
3 Stephanie Brooks (2003) U20 Yate & District AC 36 6 1:08.13 
4 Grace Horswell (2004) U20 115 2 1:10.17 PB

High Jump · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 16:15
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result
1 Leon Biaggi (2003) U20 Exeter Harriers 19 1.88 
2 Jakob David Maxwell Roberts (2005) U18 Wimborne AC 192 1.70 
3 Toby Wright (2007) U17 Taunton AC 235 1.60 
4 Joshua Taylor (2006) U18 Torbay AAC 214 1.55 
5 Adam James Dingley (2007) U17 City of Plymouth AC 76 1.50 

Attempts · High Jump · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final
Place Athlete Age group Attempts

1 Leon Biaggi (2003) U20 1.45 / - 1.50 / - 1.55 / - 1.60 / - 1.65 / - 1.70 / -
1.75 / o 1.80 / o 1.85 / xo 1.88 / xo 1.91 / xxx

2 Jakob David Maxwell Roberts (2005) U18 1.45 / - 1.50 / - 1.55 / - 1.60 / - 1.65 / o 1.70 / o
1.75 / xxx

3 Toby Wright (2007) U17 1.45 / o 1.50 / o 1.55 / xo 1.60 / o 1.65 / xxx
4 Joshua Taylor (2006) U18 1.45 / - 1.50 / o 1.55 / xo 1.60 / xxx
5 Adam James Dingley (2007) U17 1.45 / o 1.50 / o 1.55 / xxx

High Jump · Boys · Multiple, U17 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 16:15
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Toby Wright (2007) Taunton AC 235 1.60 
2 Adam James Dingley (2007) City of Plymouth AC 76 1.50 

Attempts · High Jump · Boys · Multiple, U17 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Toby Wright (2007) 1.45 / o 1.50 / o 1.55 / xo 1.60 / o 1.65 / xxx
2 Adam James Dingley (2007) 1.45 / o 1.50 / o 1.55 / xxx

High Jump · Boys · Multiple, U18 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 16:15
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Jakob David Maxwell Roberts (2005) Wimborne AC 192 1.70 
2 Joshua Taylor (2006) Torbay AAC 214 1.55 

Attempts · High Jump · Boys · Multiple, U18 · Final
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Place Athlete Attempts

1 Jakob David Maxwell Roberts (2005) 1.45 / - 1.50 / - 1.55 / - 1.60 / - 1.65 / o 1.70 / o
1.75 / xxx

2 Joshua Taylor (2006) 1.45 / - 1.50 / o 1.55 / xo 1.60 / xxx

High Jump · Men · Multiple, U20 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 16:15
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Leon Biaggi (2003) Exeter Harriers 19 1.88 

Attempts · High Jump · Men · Multiple, U20 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts

1 Leon Biaggi (2003) 1.45 / - 1.50 / - 1.55 / - 1.60 / - 1.65 / - 1.70 / -
1.75 / o 1.80 / o 1.85 / xo 1.88 / xo 1.91 / xxx

High Jump · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:15
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result
1 Melissa Choong (2004) U20 Bristol and West AC 46 1.65 
2 Seren Rodgers (2005) U18 Taunton AC 195 1.60 
3 Livvy Hewlett (2005) U18 112 1.55 
4 Mayalee Osola (2005) U18 Bristol and West AC 176 1.50 
5 Ciara Galvin (2007) U17 Team Bath AC 91 1.45 
6 Alice Wilson (2006) U18 Team Bath AC 229 1.45 
7 Tabitha Cara Olivier (2009) U15 Yeovil Olympiads AC 173 1.40 

Attempts · High Jump · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final
Place Athlete Age group Attempts

1 Melissa Choong (2004) U20 1.10 / - 1.20 / - 1.30 / - 1.35 / - 1.40 / - 1.45 / -
1.50 / o 1.55 / o 1.60 / o 1.65 / o 1.70 / xxx

2 Seren Rodgers (2005) U18 1.10 / - 1.20 / - 1.30 / - 1.35 / - 1.40 / - 1.45 / -
1.50 / o 1.55 / o 1.60 / o 1.65 / xxx

3 Livvy Hewlett (2005) U18 1.10 / - 1.20 / - 1.30 / - 1.35 / - 1.40 / - 1.45 / xo
1.50 / o 1.55 / xo 1.60 / xxx

4 Mayalee Osola (2005) U18 1.10 / - 1.20 / - 1.30 / - 1.35 / - 1.40 / o 1.45 / o
1.50 / xxo 1.55 / xxx

5 Ciara Galvin (2007) U17 1.10 / - 1.20 / - 1.30 / - 1.35 / - 1.40 / o 1.45 / o
1.50 / xxx

6 Alice Wilson (2006) U18 1.10 / - 1.20 / - 1.30 / - 1.35 / o 1.40 / o 1.45 / xo
1.50 / xxx

7 Tabitha Cara Olivier (2009) U15 1.10 / o 1.20 / o 1.30 / o 1.35 / o 1.40 / o 1.45 / xxx

High Jump · Girls · Multiple, U15 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:15
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Tabitha Cara Olivier (2009) Yeovil Olympiads AC 173 1.40 

Attempts · High Jump · Girls · Multiple, U15 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Tabitha Cara Olivier (2009) 1.10 / o 1.20 / o 1.30 / o 1.35 / o 1.40 / o 1.45 / xxx

High Jump · Girls · Multiple, U17 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:15
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Ciara Galvin (2007) Team Bath AC 91 1.45 

Attempts · High Jump · Girls · Multiple, U17 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts

1 Ciara Galvin (2007) 1.10 / - 1.20 / - 1.30 / - 1.35 / - 1.40 / o 1.45 / o
1.50 / xxx

High Jump · Girls · Multiple, U18 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:15
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Seren Rodgers (2005) Taunton AC 195 1.60 
2 Livvy Hewlett (2005) 112 1.55 
3 Mayalee Osola (2005) Bristol and West AC 176 1.50 
4 Alice Wilson (2006) Team Bath AC 229 1.45 

Attempts · High Jump · Girls · Multiple, U18 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts

1 Seren Rodgers (2005) 1.10 / - 1.20 / - 1.30 / - 1.35 / - 1.40 / - 1.45 / -
1.50 / o 1.55 / o 1.60 / o 1.65 / xxx

2 Livvy Hewlett (2005) 1.10 / - 1.20 / - 1.30 / - 1.35 / - 1.40 / - 1.45 / xo
1.50 / o 1.55 / xo 1.60 / xxx

3 Mayalee Osola (2005) 1.10 / - 1.20 / - 1.30 / - 1.35 / - 1.40 / o 1.45 / o
1.50 / xxo 1.55 / xxx

4 Alice Wilson (2006) 1.10 / - 1.20 / - 1.30 / - 1.35 / o 1.40 / o 1.45 / xo
1.50 / xxx
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High Jump · Women · Multiple, U20 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:15
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Melissa Choong (2004) Bristol and West AC 46 1.65 

Attempts · High Jump · Women · Multiple, U20 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts

1 Melissa Choong (2004) 1.10 / - 1.20 / - 1.30 / - 1.35 / - 1.40 / - 1.45 / -
1.50 / o 1.55 / o 1.60 / o 1.65 / o 1.70 / xxx

High Jump · Mixed Adults & Youth · Multiple · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 16:15
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result
1 Stephanie Brooks (2003) U20 Yate & District AC 36 1.50 SB

Attempts · High Jump · Mixed Adults & Youth · Multiple · Final
Place Athlete Age group Attempts
1 Stephanie Brooks (2003) U20 1.35 / o 1.40 / o 1.45 / o 1.50 / xo 1.55 / xxx

Long Jump · Mixed Adults & Youth · Multiple · Final · Group A (of 2) 16 Apr, 2022, 11:30
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Orlando Zane Crook (2005) U17 Yeovil Olympiads AC 63 5.10 +0.8
2 Iseoluwa Aworinde (2008) U15 9 5.03 +2.7
3 Vivienne Card (2006) U17 Yeovil Olympiads AC 41 4.84 PB +1.4
4 Ciara Galvin (2007) U17 Team Bath AC 91 4.70 =PB +1.4
6 Molly Cowl (2009) U15 North Somerset AC 61 3.61 +2.2
7 Rosie Joynes (2009) U13 Yeovil Olympiads AC 133 3.60 PB +1.6
8 Isaac Peter Robin Slight (2009) U13 Yeovil Olympiads AC 207 3.35 +1.5
9 Emma Denham (1999) Senior Yeovil Olympiads AC 74 2.95 +2.5

Attempts · Long Jump · Mixed Adults & Youth · Multiple · Final · Group A (of 2)
Place Athlete Age group Attempts
1 Orlando Zane Crook (2005) U17 5.10 / +0.8
2 Iseoluwa Aworinde (2008) U15 5.03 / +2.7
3 Vivienne Card (2006) U17 4.84 / +1.4
4 Ciara Galvin (2007) U17 4.70 / +1.4
6 Molly Cowl (2009) U15 3.61 / +2.2
7 Rosie Joynes (2009) U13 3.60 / +1.6
8 Isaac Peter Robin Slight (2009) U13 3.35 / +1.5
9 Emma Denham (1999) Senior 2.95 / +2.5

Long Jump · Mixed Adults & Youth · Multiple · Final · Group B (of 2) 16 Apr, 2022, 14:00
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Harvey Noble (2002) Senior Preston Harriers 168 6.63 +2.1
2 Morgan Keen Williams (2004) U20 Newport Harriers 135 6.26 +2.3
3 Rebecca Chapman (1992) Senior Cardiff Athletics 44 6.15 +0.6
4 Cameron Eley (2007) U17 Newport Harriers 80 5.90 PB +1.1
5 Ella Marie Bowell (2005) U17 Bristol and West AC 30 5.56 +2.5
6 Ian Allen (1966) M55 Yeovil Olympiads AC 3 5.55 +2.3
7 Georgina Stokes (2004) U20 Poole AC 209 5.26 +22.9

Attempts · Long Jump · Mixed Adults & Youth · Multiple · Final · Group B (of 2)
Place Athlete Age group Attempts
1 Harvey Noble (2002) Senior 6.63 / +2.1
2 Morgan Keen Williams (2004) U20 6.26 / +2.3
3 Rebecca Chapman (1992) Senior 6.15 / +0.6
4 Cameron Eley (2007) U17 5.90 / +1.1
5 Ella Marie Bowell (2005) U17 5.56 / +2.5
6 Ian Allen (1966) M55 5.55 / +2.3
7 Georgina Stokes (2004) U20 5.26 / +22.9
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Shot Put · Mixed Adults & Youth · Multiple · Final · Group A (of 2) 16 Apr, 2022, 12:30
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result
1 Rhys Allen (2004) U20 Newham & Essex Beagles AC 4 16.96 
2 Chris Patterson (1985) M35 Marlborough Athletics 179 11.91 
3 Ruben Brady (2003) U20 Bristol and West AC 32 11.56 
4 Stephen Dobson (1961) M60 Bournemouth AC 77 11.33 
5 Seren Rodgers (2005) U20 Taunton AC 195 9.62 PB
6 Moni Brady (2004) U20 Bristol and West AC 31 9.14 
7 Courtney Cox (2005) U20 Dorchester AC 62 8.60 
8 Val Bovell (1946) W75 Yeovil Olympiads AC 29 7.62 
9 Abigail Birch (2003) U20 St Albans AC 22 5.47 
10 Emma Denham (1999) Senior Yeovil Olympiads AC 74 4.72 PB

Attempts · Shot Put · Mixed Adults & Youth · Multiple · Final · Group A (of 2)
Place Athlete Age group Attempts
1 Rhys Allen (2004) U20 16.96
2 Chris Patterson (1985) M35 11.91
3 Ruben Brady (2003) U20 11.56
4 Stephen Dobson (1961) M60 11.33
5 Seren Rodgers (2005) U20 9.62
6 Moni Brady (2004) U20 9.14
7 Courtney Cox (2005) U20 8.60
8 Val Bovell (1946) W75 7.62
9 Abigail Birch (2003) U20 5.47
10 Emma Denham (1999) Senior 4.72

Shot Put · Mixed Adults & Youth · Multiple · Final · Group B (of 2) 16 Apr, 2022, 16:15
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result
1 George Leite (2006) U17 North Somerset AC 142 14.48 
2 Alice Wilson (2006) U17 Team Bath AC 229 10.23 
3 Evie Cooper (2008) U15 Neath Harriers 56 9.72 PB
4 Safiya Lola Williams (2007) U15 Bristol and West AC 227 8.55 PB
5 Nia Rodgers (2007) U15 Taunton AC 194 8.46 
6 Ciaran James Merrett (2010) U13 Yate & District AC 161 8.22 PB
7 Tabitha Cara Olivier (2009) U15 Yeovil Olympiads AC 173 7.25 
8 Rosie Joynes (2009) U13 Yeovil Olympiads AC 133 5.05 

Attempts · Shot Put · Mixed Adults & Youth · Multiple · Final · Group B (of 2)
Place Athlete Age group Attempts
1 George Leite (2006) U17 14.48
2 Alice Wilson (2006) U17 10.23
3 Evie Cooper (2008) U15 9.72
4 Safiya Lola Williams (2007) U15 8.55
5 Nia Rodgers (2007) U15 8.46
6 Ciaran James Merrett (2010) U13 8.22
7 Tabitha Cara Olivier (2009) U15 7.25
8 Rosie Joynes (2009) U13 5.05

Discus Throw · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:00
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result
1 Rhys Allen (2004) U20 Newham & Essex Beagles AC 4 50.35 
2 Edward Fileman (2003) U20 Tavistock AC 86 47.48 
3 Chris Patterson (1985) M35 Marlborough Athletics 179 33.94 
4 George Leite (2006) U17 North Somerset AC 142 28.16 
5 Federico D'Argenio (2000) Senior Cardiff University AC 67 25.59 
6 Adam Rhys Merrett (2007) U17 Yate & District AC 160 24.91 
7 Ciaran James Merrett (2010) U13 Yate & District AC 161 22.53 PB

Attempts · Discus Throw · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final
Place Athlete Age group Attempts
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1 Rhys Allen (2004) U20 50.35
2 Edward Fileman (2003) U20 47.48
3 Chris Patterson (1985) M35 33.94
4 George Leite (2006) U17 28.16
5 Federico D'Argenio (2000) Senior 25.59
6 Adam Rhys Merrett (2007) U17 24.91
7 Ciaran James Merrett (2010) U13 22.53

Discus Throw (1kg) · Boys · Multiple, U13 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Ciaran James Merrett (2010) Yate & District AC 161 22.53 PB

Attempts · Discus Throw (1kg) · Boys · Multiple, U13 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Ciaran James Merrett (2010) 22.53

Discus Throw (1.5kg) · Boys · Multiple, U17 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 George Leite (2006) North Somerset AC 142 28.16 
2 Adam Rhys Merrett (2007) Yate & District AC 160 24.91 

Attempts · Discus Throw (1.5kg) · Boys · Multiple, U17 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 George Leite (2006) 28.16
2 Adam Rhys Merrett (2007) 24.91

Discus Throw (1.75kg) · Men · Multiple, U20 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Rhys Allen (2004) Newham & Essex Beagles AC 4 50.35 
2 Edward Fileman (2003) Tavistock AC 86 47.48 

Attempts · Discus Throw (1.75kg) · Men · Multiple, U20 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Rhys Allen (2004) 50.35
2 Edward Fileman (2003) 47.48

Discus Throw (2kg) · Men · Multiple, Senior · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Federico D'Argenio (2000) Cardiff University AC 67 25.59 

Attempts · Discus Throw (2kg) · Men · Multiple, Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Federico D'Argenio (2000) 25.59

Discus Throw (2kg) · Men · Multiple, M35 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Chris Patterson (1985) Marlborough Athletics 179 33.94 

Attempts · Discus Throw (2kg) · Men · Multiple, M35 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Chris Patterson (1985) 33.94

Discus Throw · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:00
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result
1 Nubia Evans-Shields (2006) U17 City of Plymouth AC 84 38.85 
2 Emma Sharpe (2001) Senior North Devon AC 204 33.94 
3 Val Bovell (1946) W75 Yeovil Olympiads AC 29 20.86 
4 Leilani Elizabeth Ann Roberts (2007) U15 Wimborne AC 193 20.35 
5 Abigail Birch (2003) U20 St Albans AC 22 12.46 

Attempts · Discus Throw · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final
Place Athlete Age group Attempts
1 Nubia Evans-Shields (2006) U17 38.85
2 Emma Sharpe (2001) Senior 33.94
3 Val Bovell (1946) W75 20.86
4 Leilani Elizabeth Ann Roberts (2007) U15 20.35
5 Abigail Birch (2003) U20 12.46

Discus Throw (1kg) · Girls · Multiple, U15 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Leilani Elizabeth Ann Roberts (2007) Wimborne AC 193 20.35 

Attempts · Discus Throw (1kg) · Girls · Multiple, U15 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Leilani Elizabeth Ann Roberts (2007) 20.35
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Discus Throw (1kg) · Girls · Multiple, U17 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Nubia Evans-Shields (2006) City of Plymouth AC 84 38.85 

Attempts · Discus Throw (1kg) · Girls · Multiple, U17 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Nubia Evans-Shields (2006) 38.85

Discus Throw (1kg) · Women · Multiple, U20 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Abigail Birch (2003) St Albans AC 22 12.46 

Attempts · Discus Throw (1kg) · Women · Multiple, U20 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Abigail Birch (2003) 12.46

Discus Throw (1kg) · Women · Multiple, Senior · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Emma Sharpe (2001) North Devon AC 204 33.94 

Attempts · Discus Throw (1kg) · Women · Multiple, Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Emma Sharpe (2001) 33.94

Discus Throw (0.75kg) · Women · Multiple, W75 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Val Bovell (1946) Yeovil Olympiads AC 29 20.86 

Attempts · Discus Throw (0.75kg) · Women · Multiple, W75 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Val Bovell (1946) 20.86

Discus Throw · Mixed Adults & Youth · Multiple · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 14:00
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result
1 Rhys Allen (2004) U20 Newham & Essex Beagles AC 4 50.35 
2 Edward Fileman (2003) U20 Tavistock AC 86 47.48 
3 Nubia Evans-Shields (2006) U17 City of Plymouth AC 84 38.85 
4 Emma Sharpe (2001) Senior North Devon AC 204 33.94 
4 Chris Patterson (1985) M35 Marlborough Athletics 179 33.94 
6 George Leite (2006) U17 North Somerset AC 142 28.16 
7 Federico D'Argenio (2000) Senior Cardiff University AC 67 25.59 
8 Adam Rhys Merrett (2007) U17 Yate & District AC 160 24.91 
9 Ciaran James Merrett (2010) U13 Yate & District AC 161 22.53 PB
10 Val Bovell (1946) W75 Yeovil Olympiads AC 29 20.86 
11 Leilani Elizabeth Ann Roberts (2007) U15 Wimborne AC 193 20.35 
12 Abigail Birch (2003) U20 St Albans AC 22 12.46 

Attempts · Discus Throw · Mixed Adults & Youth · Multiple · Final
Place Athlete Age group Attempts
1 Rhys Allen (2004) U20 50.35
2 Edward Fileman (2003) U20 47.48
3 Nubia Evans-Shields (2006) U17 38.85
4 Emma Sharpe (2001) Senior 33.94
4 Chris Patterson (1985) M35 33.94
6 George Leite (2006) U17 28.16
7 Federico D'Argenio (2000) Senior 25.59
8 Adam Rhys Merrett (2007) U17 24.91
9 Ciaran James Merrett (2010) U13 22.53
10 Val Bovell (1946) W75 20.86
11 Leilani Elizabeth Ann Roberts (2007) U15 20.35
12 Abigail Birch (2003) U20 12.46

Hammer Throw · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 10:30
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result
1 Caleb Beau Richardson (2005) U18 Aberdare Valley AAC 190 47.54 
2 Adam Rhys Merrett (2007) U17 Yate & District AC 160 42.68 
3 Ciaran James Merrett (2010) U13 Yate & District AC 161 23.49 

Attempts · Hammer Throw · Men & Boys · Multiple · Final
Place Athlete Age group Attempts
1 Caleb Beau Richardson (2005) U18 47.54
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2 Adam Rhys Merrett (2007) U17 42.68
3 Ciaran James Merrett (2010) U13 23.49

Hammer Throw (3kg) · Boys · Multiple, U13 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 10:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Ciaran James Merrett (2010) Yate & District AC 161 23.49 

Attempts · Hammer Throw (3kg) · Boys · Multiple, U13 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Ciaran James Merrett (2010) 23.49

Hammer Throw (5kg) · Boys · Multiple, U17 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 10:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Adam Rhys Merrett (2007) Yate & District AC 160 42.68 

Attempts · Hammer Throw (5kg) · Boys · Multiple, U17 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Adam Rhys Merrett (2007) 42.68

Hammer Throw (5kg) · Boys · Multiple, U18 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 10:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Caleb Beau Richardson (2005) Aberdare Valley AAC 190 47.54 

Attempts · Hammer Throw (5kg) · Boys · Multiple, U18 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Caleb Beau Richardson (2005) 47.54

Hammer Throw · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 10:30
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result
1 Eloise MacDonald (2006) U17 Andover AC 151 49.01 
2 Emma Sharpe (2001) Senior North Devon AC 204 45.08 
3 Karen Jones (1961) W60 Yate & District AC 130 35.37 
4 Evie Cooper (2008) U15 Neath Harriers 56 34.52 
5 Hannah Holman (2004) U20 Yate & District AC 113 30.24 
6 Christina Becker (2002) Senior North Somerset AC 17 30.08 
7 Val Bovell (1946) W75 Yeovil Olympiads AC 29 27.65 
8 Evie Boucher-White (2005) U18 Yate & District AC 28 23.80 
9 Rosemary Hutton (1947) W70 Bournemouth AC 122 22.38 SB

Attempts · Hammer Throw · Women & Girls · Multiple · Final
Place Athlete Age group Attempts
1 Eloise MacDonald (2006) U17 49.01
2 Emma Sharpe (2001) Senior 45.08
3 Karen Jones (1961) W60 35.37
4 Evie Cooper (2008) U15 34.52
5 Hannah Holman (2004) U20 30.24
6 Christina Becker (2002) Senior 30.08
7 Val Bovell (1946) W75 27.65
8 Evie Boucher-White (2005) U18 23.80
9 Rosemary Hutton (1947) W70 22.38

Hammer Throw (3kg) · Girls · Multiple, U15 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 10:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Evie Cooper (2008) Neath Harriers 56 34.52 

Attempts · Hammer Throw (3kg) · Girls · Multiple, U15 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Evie Cooper (2008) 34.52

Hammer Throw (3kg) · Girls · Multiple, U17 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 10:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Eloise MacDonald (2006) Andover AC 151 49.01 

Attempts · Hammer Throw (3kg) · Girls · Multiple, U17 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Eloise MacDonald (2006) 49.01

Hammer Throw (3kg) · Girls · Multiple, U18 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 10:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Evie Boucher-White (2005) Yate & District AC 28 23.80 

Attempts · Hammer Throw (3kg) · Girls · Multiple, U18 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Evie Boucher-White (2005) 23.80
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Hammer Throw (4kg) · Women · Multiple, U20 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 10:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Hannah Holman (2004) Yate & District AC 113 30.24 

Attempts · Hammer Throw (4kg) · Women · Multiple, U20 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Hannah Holman (2004) 30.24

Hammer Throw (4kg) · Women · Multiple, Senior · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 10:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Emma Sharpe (2001) North Devon AC 204 45.08 
2 Christina Becker (2002) North Somerset AC 17 30.08 

Attempts · Hammer Throw (4kg) · Women · Multiple, Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Emma Sharpe (2001) 45.08
2 Christina Becker (2002) 30.08

Hammer Throw (3kg) · Women · Multiple, W60 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 10:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Karen Jones (1961) Yate & District AC 130 35.37 

Attempts · Hammer Throw (3kg) · Women · Multiple, W60 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Karen Jones (1961) 35.37

Hammer Throw (3kg) · Women · Multiple, W70 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 10:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Rosemary Hutton (1947) Bournemouth AC 122 22.38 SB

Attempts · Hammer Throw (3kg) · Women · Multiple, W70 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Rosemary Hutton (1947) 22.38

Hammer Throw (2kg) · Women · Multiple, W75 · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 10:30
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Val Bovell (1946) Yeovil Olympiads AC 29 27.65 

Attempts · Hammer Throw (2kg) · Women · Multiple, W75 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Val Bovell (1946) 27.65

Hammer Throw · Mixed Adults & Youth · Multiple · Final 16 Apr, 2022, 10:30
Place Athlete Age group Club/School Bib Result
1 Eloise MacDonald (2006) U17 Andover AC 151 49.01 
2 Caleb Beau Richardson (2005) U18 Aberdare Valley AAC 190 47.54 
3 Emma Sharpe (2001) Senior North Devon AC 204 45.08 
4 Adam Rhys Merrett (2007) U17 Yate & District AC 160 42.68 
5 Karen Jones (1961) W60 Yate & District AC 130 35.37 
6 Evie Cooper (2008) U15 Neath Harriers 56 34.52 
7 Hannah Holman (2004) U20 Yate & District AC 113 30.24 
8 Christina Becker (2002) Senior North Somerset AC 17 30.08 
9 Val Bovell (1946) W75 Yeovil Olympiads AC 29 27.65 
10 Evie Boucher-White (2005) U18 Yate & District AC 28 23.80 
11 Ciaran James Merrett (2010) U13 Yate & District AC 161 23.49 
12 Rosemary Hutton (1947) W70 Bournemouth AC 122 22.38 SB

Attempts · Hammer Throw · Mixed Adults & Youth · Multiple · Final
Place Athlete Age group Attempts
1 Eloise MacDonald (2006) U17 49.01
2 Caleb Beau Richardson (2005) U18 47.54
3 Emma Sharpe (2001) Senior 45.08
4 Adam Rhys Merrett (2007) U17 42.68
5 Karen Jones (1961) W60 35.37
6 Evie Cooper (2008) U15 34.52
7 Hannah Holman (2004) U20 30.24
8 Christina Becker (2002) Senior 30.08
9 Val Bovell (1946) W75 27.65
10 Evie Boucher-White (2005) U18 23.80
11 Ciaran James Merrett (2010) U13 23.49
12 Rosemary Hutton (1947) W70 22.38
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